	07 00 0007	
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	07-02-2007	COVER SHEET  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		DNLY Dkt. 02019
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	103421847	<b>V V V</b>
To the Honorable Comm.	/ 0	record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  LUCATRON AG  JUN 27 2007		Name and address of receiving party(ies)
		Name: BIBLIOTHECA RFID LIBRARY SYSTEMS AG
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? U Yes Xi No		Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance: 6.27.17		
☑ Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: <u>Hinterbergstrasse</u> 17
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other		CH-6330 Cham, SWITZERLAND City: State: ZIP:
4. Application number(s) or pater	nt number(s):	
If this document is being filed	together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
\\ \alpha \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \		6,639,514
	Additional numbers att	rached? (1) Yes Mi No
	Additional numbers att	action: 1 763 1 100
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: DENNISON, SCHULTZ & MACDONALD		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:		☑ Enclosed Credit Card Form USPTO-2038
		<ul> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>
Suite 105		
Street Address: 1727 King Street		8. Deposit account number:
City:_AlexandriaStat	te: <u>VA</u> ZIP: <u>22314</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge at the original document.</li> </ol>	and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Ira J. Schultz, Reg.	28666 <b>Ne</b> J.	Date
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  2		
		and soversheet information to:
	Commissioner of Detector & T	PATENT

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 019511 FRAME: 0577** 

Whereas, by virtue of an Assignment recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 25, 2002, on Reel 012882, Frame 0662, LUCATRON AG, of Dorfstrasse 38, CH-6341 Baar, Switzerland a corporation of Switzerland (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), is the owner of United States Patent No. 6,639,514, issued October 28, 2003.

Whereas, BIBLIOTHECA RFID LIBRARY SYSTEMS AG, Hinterbergstrasse 17, CH-6330 Cham, Switzerland, a corporation of Switzerland (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of Assignor in, to and under the aforesaid patent, and the invention therein described and claimed;

Now, Therefore, in consideration of \$1, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, Assignor, by these presents, does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives in and for the United States and its territories, the full and exclusive right in and to the said invention as described in said above patent, and any divisions, reissues, continuations or extensions thereof, and authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and covenants that it has full right to do so, and agrees that it shall communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to it respecting said improvement and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation and reissue applications in connection therewith, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for said improvement.

LUCATRON AG

Date: 18.06.07

By: Signature

André Gigandet

Managing Director

Title

SUITE 105
1727 KING STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314-2700

PATENT REEL: 019511 FRAME: 0578

**RECORDED: 06/27/2007**